A.P.N. # A ptn of 1319-30-723-021

R.P.T.T. \$ 7.80

Escrow No. 20180570- TS/AH

Recording Requested By:
Stewart Vacation Ownership
Mail Tax Statements To:
Ridge Tahoe P.O.A.
P.O. Box 5790
Stateline, NV 89449

When Recorded Mail To:
David Powers and Tiffany Powers

2060 Shafer Ave. Morgan Hill, CA 95037 DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$7.80 Rec:\$35.00
\$42.80 Pgs=2 09/04/2018 09:36 AM
STEWART TITLE VACATION OWNERSHIP
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That **MICHAEL BASIC**, JR. and **MARY BASIC**, husband and wife for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain Sell and Convey to **DAVID POWERS** and **TIFFANY POWERS**, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all that real property situated in the unincorporated area County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

The Ridge Tahoe, Naegle Building, Summer Season, Account #33-140-08-04, Stateline, NV 89449. See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: Curjust 21,2018	Jahan R
Michael Basic, Jr. Mary	/ Basic/
State of Arkansas }	
County of Benfor } ss.	
This instrument was acknowledged before	
me on <u>August 31,3618</u> (date)	
by: Michael Basic, Jr., Mary Basic	
Signature:	LORETTA J. ALDRIDGE MY COMMISSION # 12401451
10x1 Meribye	EXPIRES: November 17, 2024 Benton County
Notary Public	The state of the s

EXHIBIT "A"

(33)

An undivided 1/51st interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows: (A) An undivided 1/20th interest in and to Lot 33 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 - 13th Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1991, as Document No. 268097, re-recorded as Document No. 269053, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 121 through 140 (inclusive) as shown on that certain Condominium Plan recorded August 20, 1982, as Document No. 70305; and (B) Unit No. 140 as shown and defined on said Condominium Plan; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended, and in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase III recorded February 21, 1984, as Document No. 097150, as amended by document recorded October 15, 1990, as Document No. 236691, and as described in the Recitation of Easements Affecting the Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, as Document No. 271619, and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest in Lots 31, 32 or 33 only, for one week each year in the Summer "Season" as defined in and in accordance with said Declarations.

A Portion of APN: 1319-30-723-021

This document is recorded as an ACCOMMODATION ONLY and without liability for the consideration therefore, or as to the validity or sufficiency of said instrument, or for the effect of such recording on the title of the property involved.

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	. Assessor Parcel Number(s)					FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY						
	a) _	Ар	tn of 13	19-30-723-0	21		_	Document/Ins	strument No	o		
	b) _						_	Book		Pa	ge	_\
	c) _						_	Date of Recor	ding:			\
	d) _							Notes:			1	_
2.	Туре	of F	roperty							The same of the sa		()
	a)		Vacant	Land	b)		Single	e Family Reside	ence			7 /
	c)	Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 F			Plex							
	e)],	Apartme	ent Bldg.	f)		Comr	nercial/Industria	al			
	g)	7	Agricult	ural	h)		Mobil	e Home		\		
	i)	\mathbf{x}	Other	Timeshare)	L	1			1		,
3.	Total	ات Val	ue/Sale	s Price of Pr	oper	tv			/	\$1.	,750.00	
				Foreclosure		•	alue of I	Property) ()	
	Tra	nsfe	r Tax V	alue			7			\$1,	750.00	
				Fransfer Tax	Due) :			/_	_/_	\$7.80	
<u>4.</u>			tion Cl						\vee			
	a.			400			RS 375	.090, Section:	-			
-	b.		•	eason for Ex				1 400 %	$\overline{}$			
5.	Paru	ai III	lerest.	Percentage	belin	guar	sienec	d: <u>100 %</u>		$\overline{}$		
be Furt may Pur	375. suppo thermo resul suant	.110 orted ore, It in a	that the l by do the disa a penalt	e information ocumentation allowance of ty of 10% of 175.030, the	n protent if any the t	vided calle clair ax du	is corr d upor ned ex le plus	der penalty of pect to the best of to substantial emption or other interest at 1% period of the shall be j	of their info ate the inf er determin per month.	rmation ormation ation o	n and belief on provided of additional	, and can d herein. tax due,
S	ignatı	ure:	\ /	Mudal			12	\times	Capacity:	(Grantor	
	and the same of th		Mi	chael Basic	Jr.		l					
s	ignatı	ure:				The state of the s		//	Capacity:	(Grantee	
			Da	vid Powers	The state of the s	-						
_												
_				TOR) INFO	75.	ATIC	<u>N</u>	BUYER (G			RMATION	<u>i</u>
L.	rint Na			hael Basic, .		}		Print Name:	David Po			
Address: 6 Fulwood Lane			Address:	2060 Sha								
Ų	ity/Sta	ate/Z	ib Reli	la Vista, AR	121	14		City/State/Zip	Morgan I	HIII, CA	. 95037	
								ORDING (requ				
- 4	No.	•	lame:	Stewart V				<u> </u>	scrow No	2018	30570- TS/A	<u>.H</u>
Α	ddres	s:	3476	Executive P	ointe	· Way	/ #16					
	ity	Management of the last of the		EXECUTIVE 1	Office	, , , ,	/ π 10		NV			